

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1107/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2009 in WA No. 1107/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIBU KUMAR P.K.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 2428 of 2010 - With prayer for interim relief and with  
office report

Date: 22/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Pending notice, the impugned order as well as the contempt  
proceedings shall remain stayed.(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master