

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1107/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIBU KUMAR P.K.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 10480 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10481 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10483 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 10485 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11586 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 11674 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 12869 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13023 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13286 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 13512 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 14897 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 2428 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 27432 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 3471 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5487 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5488 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 5489 of 2010
(With office report)

contd....2

ITEM NO.70

-2-

- SLP(C) NO. 7242 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7243 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7244 of 2010
(With office report)
- SLP(C) NO. 7245 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. S.Geetha,adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Lokesh, adv.
 Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Vinod
 Mr. Sanjay Jain
 Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
 Ms. T.P. Sindhu, adv.
 M/S. Equity Lex Associates
 Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
The served respondents are granted four weeks time as a
last chance for filing counter affidavit.
List the matter on 3.05.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

SB