

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5487/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESAN @ KARTHIKEYAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.5488/10, 5489, 7242, 7243, 7245 AND 13023 OF 2010

Date: 01/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.V.Dinesh,adv.

Ms.Neelam Saini,adv.

Mr.M.P.Vinod,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents. It is submitted on behalf of Mr.M.P.Vinod that though vakalatnama has been filed, his name is not being shown. Office is directed to update the data.

List the matter on 2.01.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|