

"

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5487/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESAN @ KARTHIKEYAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C)No.5488/2010
SLP(C)No.5489/2010
SLP(C)No.7242/2010
SLP(C)No.7243/2010
SLP(C)No.7245/2010
SLP(C)No.13023/2010

Date: 07/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mamta Rani,adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neelam Saini,adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr.P.V.Dinesh,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.5487/10 are present. Ld.counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to her. As far as the other matters are concerned, the served respondents may file

Contd....2

ITEM NO.3

-2-

the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.

List again on 7.05.2014.

|

|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|Registrar

|

SB