

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5487/2010

STATE OF KERALA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESAN @ KARTHIKEYAN

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5488/2010

SLP(C) No. 5489/2010

SLP(C) No. 7242/2010

SLP(C) No. 7243/2010

SLP(C) No. 7245/2010

SLP(C) No. 13023/2010

SLP(C) No. 17155/2012

SLP(C) No. 17163/2012

SLP(C) No. 17560/2012

(With appln.(s) &amp; Office Report)

Date : 28/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria ,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Saini,adv.

Mr. M. P. Vinod ,Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh ,Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.5487 and 5488/2010

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in SLP(C) No.5487/10 and the Ld.counsel for the respondents in SLP(C) No.5488/10 seek and are given four weeks time as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos.5489, 7242, 7243, 7245 & 13023/2010

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents in all the matters shall be taken by the Id.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. The served respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks in case they intend to do so.

SLP(C) No.17155/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the Id.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks.

SLP(C) No.17163/2012

Four weeks time is given to the respondent to file the counter affidavit. List again on 14.11.2014.

SLP(C) No.17560/2012

Service is complete as against the respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**