

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5488/2010

DEPUTY TAHSILDAR (REVENUE RECORDER)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KHADAR K.E.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5489/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7242/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7243/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7245/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13023/2010
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17155/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17163/2012
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

Signature Not Verified

For Petitioner(s)
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.01.30
14:35:32 IST
Reason:

Mr. Reegan Sibal,Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. M. F. Philip,Adv.

Item No.12

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5488/2010

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

The respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 5489, 7242 and 7245/2010

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondents.

SLP(C) No. 7243/2010

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(C) No. 13023/2010

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 7.4.2015.

SLP(C) No. 17163/2012

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, if and when the connected ones get ready for listing.

Item No.12

3

SLP(C) No. 17155/2012

The Office Report is that although by Order dated 14.11.2014 of this Court three weeks time as last chance was given to the learned counsel for the petitioners for taking fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG