

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17155/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2010
in WP No. 485/2008 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKARAN NAIR & CO.P.LTD.
(office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Final opportunity is granted to the Counsel for petitioners to
serve the unserved sole respondent within a period of eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER