

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5488/2010

DEPUTY TAHSILDAR (REVENUE RECORDER)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KHADAR K.E. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

- SLP(C) No. 5489/2010
- SLP(C) No. 7242/2010
- SLP(C) No. 7243/2010
- SLP(C) No. 7245/2010
- SLP(C) No. 13023/2010
- (With Office Report)

Date : 07/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.5488, 5489, 7242, 7243 & 7245/2010

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent in each matter numbered above shall be taken by the Id.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Id.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

SLP(C) No.13023/2010

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.1 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

The respondent Nos.2 & 3 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List again on 28.07.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB